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CoC Number: GA-500
CoC Name: Atlanta CoC
Total Award: $7,701,216

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $384,864 17 $5,253,398 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 18 $5,638,262 73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 5 $1,233,412 0 $0 0 $0 nla 5 $1,233,412 16%
Supportive Services Only 1 $180,000 $140,000 0 $0 0 $0 nla 2 $320,000 4%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $289,884 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $289,884 4%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $219,658 1 $219,658 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $564,864 24 $6,916,694 0 $0 0 $0 $219,658 27 $7,701,216
% of Total Award 7.3% 89.8% 0% 0% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

CaringWorks Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Step Up on Second Street, Inc.

Quest 35, Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority

CaringWorks RISE Atlanta
Families First S+CR_C
Welcome House S+CR

Step Up Pathways Atlanta 2019
Quest Communities PH25
Quest 35 S+CR

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

$756,065.00
$495,534.00
$401,851.00
$384,864.00
$368,473.00
$347,188.00
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Partners for HOME (project applicant)

Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.

Quest 35, Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Quest 35, Inc.

CaringWorks Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Project Interconnections, Inc.
CaringWorks Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Project Interconnections, Inc.

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Project Community Connections, Inc.
CHRIS 180

Partnership Against Domestic Violence
Covenant House Georgia, Inc

Action Ministries, Inc.

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Partners for HOME (project applicant)
Partners for HOME (project applicant)

HMIS

Grantee Name

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Partners for HOME (project applicant)

Atlanta CoC Integrated Care PSH
Atlanta PSH 2019

Quest Village Il

Phoenix House S+CR

Quest Communities PH15
CaringWorks RISE 1l Atlanta
Caring Works ATL S+CR_C
Bridges to Housing
Shamrock SHP

Presley Woods S+CR

A Way Home

URDC S+CR

Project Name

PCCI Rapid Re-Housing City of Atlanta

Changing Directions Through Collaboration

PADV PH Project - City of Atlanta

Covenant House Georgia Pathways to Independence
Atlanta Rapid Re-housing

Project Name

Atlanta CoC DV Bonus Coordinated Entry
Atlanta CoC Coordinated Entry

Project Name
Atlanta HMIS Renewal FY2019

Project Name

CoC 500 Planning 2019
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$333,567.00
$323,448.00
$302,918.00
$263,811.00
$251,381.00
$229,561.00
$220,342.00
$219,313.00
$208,672.00
$190,974.00
$188,832.00
$151,468.00

Awarded Amount

$430,973.00
$374,184.00
$185,762.00
$156,177.00

$86,316.00

Awarded Amount

$180,000.00
$140,000.00

Awarded Amount
$289,884.00

Awarded Amount

$219,658.00





