

# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

**CoC Number: GA-500** 

**CoC Name:** Atlanta CoC

**Total Award: \$7,701,216** 

## **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 1	\$384,864	17	\$5,253,398	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	18	\$5,638,262	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	5	\$1,233,412	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$1,233,412	16%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$180,000	1	\$140,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$320,000	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$289,884	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$289,884	4%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$219,658	1	\$219,658	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$564,864	24	\$6,916,694	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$219,658	27	\$7,701,216	
% of Total Award		7.3%		89.8%		0%		0%	2.8%			

### **Project level award summary:**

# **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
CaringWorks Inc.	CaringWorks RISE Atlanta	Renewal project	\$756,065.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Families First S+CR_C	Renewal project	\$495,534.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Welcome House S+CR	Renewal project	\$401,851.00
Step Up on Second Street, Inc.	Step Up Pathways Atlanta 2019	New project	\$384,864.00
Quest 35, Inc.	Quest Communities PH25	Renewal project	\$368,473.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Quest 35 S+CR	Renewal project	\$347,188.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Partners for HOME (project applicant)	Atlanta CoC Integrated Care PSH	Renewal project	\$333,567.00
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.	Atlanta PSH 2019	Renewal project	\$323,448.00
Quest 35, Inc.	Quest Village II	Renewal project	\$302,918.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Phoenix House S+CR	Renewal project	\$263,811.00
Quest 35, Inc.	Quest Communities PH15	Renewal project	\$251,381.00
CaringWorks Inc.	CaringWorks RISE II Atlanta	Renewal project	\$229,561.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Caring Works ATL S+CR_C	Renewal project	\$220,342.00
Project Interconnections, Inc.	Bridges to Housing	Renewal project	\$219,313.00
CaringWorks Inc.	Shamrock SHP	Renewal project	\$208,672.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Presley Woods S+CR	Renewal project	\$190,974.00
Project Interconnections, Inc.	A Way Home	Renewal project	\$188,832.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	URDC S+CR	Renewal project	\$151,468.00

## PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Project Community Connections, Inc.	PCCI Rapid Re-Housing City of Atlanta	Renewal project	\$430,973.00
CHRIS 180	Changing Directions Through Collaboration	Renewal project	\$374,184.00
Partnership Against Domestic Violence	PADV PH Project - City of Atlanta	Renewal project	\$185,762.00
Covenant House Georgia, Inc	Covenant House Georgia Pathways to Independence	Renewal project	\$156,177.00
Action Ministries, Inc.	Atlanta Rapid Re-housing	Renewal project	\$86,316.00

## **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Partners for HOME (project applicant)	Atlanta CoC DV Bonus Coordinated Entry	New project	\$180,000.00
Partners for HOME (project applicant)	Atlanta CoC Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$140,000.00

### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Atlanta HMIS Renewal FY2019	Renewal project	\$289,884.00

## **CoC Planning Grant**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Partners for HOME (project applicant)	CoC 500 Planning 2019	Planning project	\$219,658.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at <a href="https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/">https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/</a>
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.